
4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1143 Aselmeyer, Holger LaufTeam Kassel M4082 1 3 5 : 0 9 , 0 0 
2 1137 Dieterich, Hannes LaufTeam Kassel M2096 1 3 5 : 2 7 , 7 0 
3 1116 Kaiser, Felix TSV Niederelsungen M4076 2 3 5 : 3 2 , 9 0 
4 1145 Leinweber, Max TSV Niederelsungen M2096 2 3 5 : 4 5 , 3 0 
5 1112 Pieritz, Lukas TSV Niederelsungen M2097 3 3 6 : 4 0 , 8 0 
6 1122 Eichel, Yannis LG Kaufungen M3090 1 3 6 : 5 5 , 0 0 
7 1124 Poppe, Andreas LG Reinhardswald M4082 3 3 7 : 0 0 , 8 0 
8 1149 Sämann, Thomas LaufTeam Kassel M3090 2 3 7 : 3 7 , 7 0 
9 1160 Müller, Benjamin Lauf-freuNde M4078 4 3 8 : 5 7 , 4 0 

10 1130 Finis, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M4078 5 3 9 : 2 1 , 5 0 
11 1175 Kielhorn, Matthias 42 M3089 3 4 0 : 1 8 , 2 0 
12 1165 Plettenberg, Tobias TSV Niederelsungen M3087 4 4 0 : 2 7 , 1 0 
13 1167 Böttcher, Florian LaufTeam Kassel M4082 6 4 1 : 3 8 , 5 0 
14 1144 Kühnel, Sven LG Vellmar M3086 5 4 1 : 4 9 , 3 0 
15 1126 Dohnalek, Kai LT Hofgeismar M5072 1 4 2 : 0 8 , 0 0 
16 1118 Schaub, Karl-Uwe TSV Niederelsungen M4075 7 4 4 : 1 6 , 9 0 
17 1115 Schneider, Bernd TSV Niederelsungen M5066 2 4 4 : 3 8 , 4 0 
18 1162 Dietz, Stefan Vellmar M4076 8 4 4 : 5 2 , 9 0 
19 1129 Schween, Klara LG Vellmar W3085 1 4 5 : 1 1 , 6 0 
20 1155 Siefert, Jutta PSV GW Kassel W5069 1 4 6 : 0 2 , 8 0 
21 1164 Lüdenbach, Lutz M4080 9 4 6 : 0 8 , 2 0 
22 1152 Coressel, Bernhard Lokomotive Bergpark M6062 1 4 6 : 4 2 , 0 0 
23 1166 Knop, Tobias LSG Kassel M3091 6 4 7 : 0 7 , 2 0 
24 1117 Hartmann, Markus Team Active Alkoholfrei M4077 10 4 7 : 1 5 , 8 0 
25 1176 Haschen, Jürgen Kassel 42 M6062 2 4 8 : 3 0 , 5 0 
26 1113 Thomas, Andreas M6064 3 4 8 : 3 6 , 9 0 
27 1136 Pflug, Robert KSV Baunatal M3085 7 4 9 : 0 3 , 7 0 
28 1161 Maurer, Jochen SVW 06 Ahnatal M6063 4 4 9 : 2 2 , 8 0 
29 1114 Klingelhöfer, Gerhard LG Vellmar M7054 1 4 9 : 4 9 , 9 0 
30 1169 Pfläging, Konstantin RVFG MS09 1 5 0 : 4 9 , 1 0 
31 1139 Altmann, Marc LT Hofgeismar M5070 3 5 0 : 5 3 , 9 0 
32 1119 Knauf, Melanie TSV Niederelsungen W5073 2 5 1 : 0 7 , 4 0 
33 1157 Keller, Urban Lokomotive Bergpark M6060 5 5 1 : 1 8 , 7 0 
34 1120 Müller, Tomke TSG Hofgeismar MJ05 1 5 1 : 2 4 , 0 0 
35 1133 Pahl-Girsch, Cornelia LT Hofgeismar W5071 3 5 1 : 3 3 , 1 0 
36 1132 Dieterich, Gunther LG Vellmar M6059 6 5 1 : 5 5 , 7 0 
37 1131 Schäfer-Schander, Nadja Kassel W4081 1 5 2 : 0 3 , 4 0 
38 1142 Böttcher, Yvonne Jedes Training zählt W4081 2 5 2 : 1 7 , 5 0 
39 1163 Kurzhals, Birgit LG Vellmar W5070 4 5 2 : 1 8 , 3 0 
40 1151 Thalmayr, Sarah Kassel W3088 2 5 3 : 0 1 , 2 0 
41 1135 Hüther, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M6062 7 5 3 : 1 0 , 5 0 
42 1159 Kabella, Heike FTSV Heckershausen W5067 5 5 3 : 1 5 , 4 0 
43 1121 Zahorek, Lucia TG Wehlheiden W3086 3 5 3 : 2 9 , 4 0 
44 1125 Kiani-Osh, Esmaeil LG Vellmar M6055 8 5 3 : 4 8 , 2 0 
45 1148 Spiekermann, Peter LG Vellmar M7054 2 5 3 : 5 0 , 7 0 
46 1174 Beckmann, Friedhelm LSG Kassel M7054 3 5 3 : 5 2 , 0 0 
47 1147 Lämmle, Joshua M2002 4 5 4 : 1 5 , 2 0 
47 1146 von Ochsenstein, Magdalena W2002 1 5 4 : 1 5 , 2 0 
49 1111 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 11 5 4 : 2 4 , 1 0 
50 1168 Jung, Christoph LG Vellmar M5070 4 5 5 : 4 9 , 3 0 
51 1173 Cloodt, Stefan FTSV Heckershausen M5066 5 5 6 : 1 4 , 5 0 
52 1150 Thalmayr, Rebecca Kassel W3088 4 5 6 : 3 7 , 8 0 
53 1158 Stibi, Jane W4084 3 5 6 : 4 3 , 9 0 
54 1154 Schröder, Joachim SRC Fritzlar M6059 9 5 7 : 5 2 , 5 0 
55 1134 Schmedes, Michaela LT Hofgeismar W5072 6 5 8 : 3 5 , 0 0 
56 1170 Welker, Friedhelm Zierenberg M6062 10 5 9 : 0 7 , 5 0 
57 1127 Blecken, Gerd KSV Baunatal M6064 11 5 9 : 1 4 , 5 0 
58 1171 Welker, Conchita SG Stern Kassel W6062 1 1 : 0 0 : 4 4 , 3 0 
59 1156 Bosch, Franz TV Hess.- Lichtenau M6062 12 1 : 0 2 : 0 7 , 1 0 
60 1140 Krüger, Harald Die grauen Wölfe M7048 4 1 : 0 2 : 4 9 , 8 0 
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4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 1128 Scharf, Jörg KSV Baunatal Marathon M5065 6 1 : 0 2 : 5 0 , 2 0 
62 1172 Rebelein, Anna Running Party Crew W2002 2 1 : 0 4 : 0 6 , 8 0 
63 1153 Kurte, Manfred TV 08 Bergheim M7054 5 1 : 0 4 : 5 1 , 8 0 
64 1138 Schwarz, Dietmar LT Hofgeismar M6062 13 1 : 0 6 : 1 4 , 9 0 
65 1141 Rehm, Thomas KSV Baunatal M5067 7 1 : 0 7 : 2 6 , 3 0 
66 1123 Scholz, Hermann-Josef Warburger SV M7049 6 1 : 2 1 : 0 3 , 9 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  MS
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1169 Pfläging, Konstantin RVFG MS09 1 5 0 : 4 9 , 1 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  MJ
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1120 Müller, Tomke TSG Hofgeismar MJ05 1 5 1 : 2 4 , 0 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1137 Dieterich, Hannes LaufTeam Kassel M2096 1 3 5 : 2 7 , 7 0 
2 1145 Leinweber, Max TSV Niederelsungen M2096 2 3 5 : 4 5 , 3 0 
3 1112 Pieritz, Lukas TSV Niederelsungen M2097 3 3 6 : 4 0 , 8 0 
4 1147 Lämmle, Joshua M2002 4 5 4 : 1 5 , 2 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1146 von Ochsenstein, Magdalena W2002 1 5 4 : 1 5 , 2 0 
2 1172 Rebelein, Anna Running Party Crew W2002 2 1 : 0 4 : 0 6 , 8 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1122 Eichel, Yannis LG Kaufungen M3090 1 3 6 : 5 5 , 0 0 
2 1149 Sämann, Thomas LaufTeam Kassel M3090 2 3 7 : 3 7 , 7 0 
3 1175 Kielhorn, Matthias 42 M3089 3 4 0 : 1 8 , 2 0 
4 1165 Plettenberg, Tobias TSV Niederelsungen M3087 4 4 0 : 2 7 , 1 0 
5 1144 Kühnel, Sven LG Vellmar M3086 5 4 1 : 4 9 , 3 0 
6 1166 Knop, Tobias LSG Kassel M3091 6 4 7 : 0 7 , 2 0 
7 1136 Pflug, Robert KSV Baunatal M3085 7 4 9 : 0 3 , 7 0 
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4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1129 Schween, Klara LG Vellmar W3085 1 4 5 : 1 1 , 6 0 
2 1151 Thalmayr, Sarah Kassel W3088 2 5 3 : 0 1 , 2 0 
3 1121 Zahorek, Lucia TG Wehlheiden W3086 3 5 3 : 2 9 , 4 0 
4 1150 Thalmayr, Rebecca Kassel W3088 4 5 6 : 3 7 , 8 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1143 Aselmeyer, Holger LaufTeam Kassel M4082 1 3 5 : 0 9 , 0 0 
2 1116 Kaiser, Felix TSV Niederelsungen M4076 2 3 5 : 3 2 , 9 0 
3 1124 Poppe, Andreas LG Reinhardswald M4082 3 3 7 : 0 0 , 8 0 
4 1160 Müller, Benjamin Lauf-freuNde M4078 4 3 8 : 5 7 , 4 0 
5 1130 Finis, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M4078 5 3 9 : 2 1 , 5 0 
6 1167 Böttcher, Florian LaufTeam Kassel M4082 6 4 1 : 3 8 , 5 0 
7 1118 Schaub, Karl-Uwe TSV Niederelsungen M4075 7 4 4 : 1 6 , 9 0 
8 1162 Dietz, Stefan Vellmar M4076 8 4 4 : 5 2 , 9 0 
9 1164 Lüdenbach, Lutz M4080 9 4 6 : 0 8 , 2 0 

10 1117 Hartmann, Markus Team Active Alkoholfrei M4077 10 4 7 : 1 5 , 8 0 
11 1111 Udtke, Ricky SVW 06 Ahnatal M4082 11 5 4 : 2 4 , 1 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1131 Schäfer-Schander, Nadja Kassel W4081 1 5 2 : 0 3 , 4 0 
2 1142 Böttcher, Yvonne Jedes Training zählt W4081 2 5 2 : 1 7 , 5 0 
3 1158 Stibi, Jane W4084 3 5 6 : 4 3 , 9 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1126 Dohnalek, Kai LT Hofgeismar M5072 1 4 2 : 0 8 , 0 0 
2 1115 Schneider, Bernd TSV Niederelsungen M5066 2 4 4 : 3 8 , 4 0 
3 1139 Altmann, Marc LT Hofgeismar M5070 3 5 0 : 5 3 , 9 0 
4 1168 Jung, Christoph LG Vellmar M5070 4 5 5 : 4 9 , 3 0 
5 1173 Cloodt, Stefan FTSV Heckershausen M5066 5 5 6 : 1 4 , 5 0 
6 1128 Scharf, Jörg KSV Baunatal Marathon M5065 6 1 : 0 2 : 5 0 , 2 0 
7 1141 Rehm, Thomas KSV Baunatal M5067 7 1 : 0 7 : 2 6 , 3 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1155 Siefert, Jutta PSV GW Kassel W5069 1 4 6 : 0 2 , 8 0 
2 1119 Knauf, Melanie TSV Niederelsungen W5073 2 5 1 : 0 7 , 4 0 
3 1133 Pahl-Girsch, Cornelia LT Hofgeismar W5071 3 5 1 : 3 3 , 1 0 
4 1163 Kurzhals, Birgit LG Vellmar W5070 4 5 2 : 1 8 , 3 0 
5 1159 Kabella, Heike FTSV Heckershausen W5067 5 5 3 : 1 5 , 4 0 
6 1134 Schmedes, Michaela LT Hofgeismar W5072 6 5 8 : 3 5 , 0 0 
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49. Winterlaufserie des SVW 06 Ahnatal e. V.



4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1152 Coressel, Bernhard Lokomotive Bergpark M6062 1 4 6 : 4 2 , 0 0 
2 1176 Haschen, Jürgen Kassel 42 M6062 2 4 8 : 3 0 , 5 0 
3 1113 Thomas, Andreas M6064 3 4 8 : 3 6 , 9 0 
4 1161 Maurer, Jochen SVW 06 Ahnatal M6063 4 4 9 : 2 2 , 8 0 
5 1157 Keller, Urban Lokomotive Bergpark M6060 5 5 1 : 1 8 , 7 0 
6 1132 Dieterich, Gunther LG Vellmar M6059 6 5 1 : 5 5 , 7 0 
7 1135 Hüther, Thomas LT Hofgeismar M6062 7 5 3 : 1 0 , 5 0 
8 1125 Kiani-Osh, Esmaeil LG Vellmar M6055 8 5 3 : 4 8 , 2 0 
9 1154 Schröder, Joachim SRC Fritzlar M6059 9 5 7 : 5 2 , 5 0 

10 1170 Welker, Friedhelm Zierenberg M6062 10 5 9 : 0 7 , 5 0 
11 1127 Blecken, Gerd KSV Baunatal M6064 11 5 9 : 1 4 , 5 0 
12 1156 Bosch, Franz TV Hess.- Lichtenau M6062 12 1 : 0 2 : 0 7 , 1 0 
13 1138 Schwarz, Dietmar LT Hofgeismar M6062 13 1 : 0 6 : 1 4 , 9 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  W60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1171 Welker, Conchita SG Stern Kassel W6062 1 1 : 0 0 : 4 4 , 3 0 

4. Lauf 10 Km  am  09.02.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  M70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1114 Klingelhöfer, Gerhard LG Vellmar M7054 1 4 9 : 4 9 , 9 0 
2 1148 Spiekermann, Peter LG Vellmar M7054 2 5 3 : 5 0 , 7 0 
3 1174 Beckmann, Friedhelm LSG Kassel M7054 3 5 3 : 5 2 , 0 0 
4 1140 Krüger, Harald Die grauen Wölfe M7048 4 1 : 0 2 : 4 9 , 8 0 
5 1153 Kurte, Manfred TV 08 Bergheim M7054 5 1 : 0 4 : 5 1 , 8 0 
6 1123 Scholz, Hermann-Josef Warburger SV M7049 6 1 : 2 1 : 0 3 , 9 0 
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